The term of this Lease shall be converted to month to month commencing May 1, 

2007, subject however, to earlier termination as hereinafter more particularly 

provided in Paragraph 20.    

2. Paragraph 3, PAYMENT, shall read as follows: 

Lessee agrees to pay to Lessor as rent the sum of Three Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ten Dollars and 41/100 ($3,910.41) per month.  

3. Paragraph 4, OPTION FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS, is hereby amended as 

follows:  Said above lease agreement is converted to month to month effective May 

1, 2007 and Lessee shall notify Lessor in writing approximately thirty (30) days of